

## Government of West Bengal Office of the Secretary, District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & **Chief Medical Officer of Health** North 24 Parganas email: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No.CMOH(NPG)/17/9

Date, 11.04.17

## Sub: Award of Contract.

On recommendation of the Tender Selection Committee (TSC), this contract has been awarded to M/s E-Lite Supplies & Services, 12 East Kulinpara, Khardah, Kol-116 against the NIT No. CMOH(NPG)/FT/1147, dt 15.03.17 for supply of refreshment items (food & drinks) at different Workshops/Seminars/Meetings etc. organized by the offices under the control of the undersigned at District level, as per specifications of Section-VIII read with Section -VII (BOQ).

An agreement in this regard shall be signed between the contractor and the authority on a Non-Judiacial Stamp paper for Rs. 100/-.

The proprietor of the above said agency shall have to submit the rates in respect of Items under D, E, F, G & H of Section-VII separately and get it approved by the authority before execution of contract & agreement.

You are requested to supply the articles according to the said specification, rate and as per supply order which will be served to you as and when requirement will arise. If you do fail to supply the articles within the scheduled time, 2<sup>nd</sup> lowest bidder will ask for supply of the same. Payment will be made as per approved rates.

This contract will remain valid for April 2017 to December 2019.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Memo No.CMOH(NPG)/171911(7)

Date. 11.04.17

## Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to-

- 1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. The ADM(D), North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The Dy. CMOH-II/III, DMCHO, DTO, ZLO, North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The T.O, Barasat, North 24 Parganas.
- 5. The Accounts Officer & Treasurer, DH&FWS, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The DPMU, NHM, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. Office Copy.

Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Parganas